49SMX (4H-LB)
 Lead composition:  Kovar with a 60/40 solder electroplate over nickel barrier.
OTHER SPECS
Technical Data:  Quartz Crystals
ELECTRICAL
1.0 Operating Temperature Range __________ºC to __________ºC
2.0
3.0 Specifications at 25ºC ± 2ºC: Value Units

Series Resonance=S 36.000000 MHz 4HLBS360
49SMX (4H-LB) Family (Surface Mount Device)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
Circuit Calibration Condition
Frequency Designator
Holder Type
        4HLB   360     S
 NOTES
1. Holder type 49SMX (4H-LB)
2. Frequency  3.000000 MHz to 125.000000 MHz
3. Calibration tolerance ±50 ppm (±0.005%) at + 25ºC
4. Temperature  ±50 ppm (±0.005%) over -20ºC to +70ºC (AT-Cut)
 stability tolerance ±100 ppm (±0.01%) over -10ºC to +60ºC (BT-Cut)
5. Shunt capacitance 7 pF max.
6. Drive Level 0.5 mW max.
7. Cut AT-Cut & BT-Cut
8. Reflow soldering
condition
10 seconds max. at +260ºC
9. Marking WTL Part No., Frequency, Date Code.
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
49SMX (4H-LB)
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
3-3
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
49SMX (4H-LB)  Standard Frequencies
FREQUENCY
MHZ

Series Resonance=S 24.000000 MHz 86S240
86SMX  Family (Surface Mount Device)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
Load Capacitance  (CL)
Frequency Designator
Holder Type
Circuit Calibration
Condition
     86     M       240       20
 NOTES
1. Holder type 86SMX
2. Frequency  3.276800MHz to 75.000000 MHz
3. Calibration tolerance ±50 ppm (±0.005%) at + 25ºC
4. Temperature stability
tolerance
±100 ppm (±0.01%) over -20ºC to +70ºC
5. Shunt capacitance (C0) 7 pF max.
6. Drive Level (P) 0.5 mW max.
7. Cut AT-Cut
8. Reflow soldering
condition
10 seconds max. at +260ºC
9. Marking WTL Part No., Frequency, Date Code.
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
86SMX
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
3-13
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
86SMX Standard Frequencies
FREQUENCY
MHZ

Series Resonance=S 24.000000 MHz 93S240
93SMX  Family (Surface Mount Device)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
Load Capacitance  (CL)
Frequency Designator
Holder Type
Circuit Calibration
Condition
     93     M       240       20
 NOTES
1. Holder type 93SMX
2. Frequency  10.000000MHz to 200.000000 MHz
3. Calibration tolerance ±10 ppm (±0.001%) at + 25ºC
4. Temperature stability
tolerance
±5 ppm (±0.0005%) over -30ºC to +85ºC
5. Shunt capacitance (C0) 7 pF max.
6. Drive Level (P) 50 uW max.
7. Cut AT-Cut
8. Reflow soldering
condition
10 seconds max. at +260ºC
9. Marking WTL Part No., Frequency, Date Code.
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
93SMX  - TIGHT TOLERANCE -
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
3-23
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
93SMX Standard Frequencies 93SMX
FREQUENCY
MHZ

Series Resonance=S 24.000000 MHz 94S240
94SMX  Family (Surface Mount Device)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
Load Capacitance  (CL)
Frequency Designator
Holder Type
Circuit Calibration
Condition
     94     M       240       20
 NOTES
1. Holder type 94SMX
2. Frequency  10.000000MHz to 200.000000 MHz
3. Calibration tolerance ±10 ppm (±0.001%) at + 25ºC
4. Temperature stability
tolerance
±4 ppm (±0.0004%) over -20ºC to +70ºC
5. Shunt capacitance (C0) 7 pF max.
6. Drive Level (P) 0.5 mW max.
7. Cut AT-Cut
8. Reflow soldering
condition
10 seconds max. at +260ºC
9. Marking WTL Part No., Frequency, Date Code.
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
94SMX  - TIGHT TOLERANCE -
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
3-28
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
94SMX Standard Frequencies 94SMX
FREQUENCY
MHZ

Series Resonance=S 36.000000 MHz 96S360
96SMX Family (Surface Mount Device)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
Load Capacitance (CL)
Frequency Designator
Holder Type
Circuit Calibration
Condition
        96   M   360     16
 NOTES
1. Holder type 96SMX
2. Frequency  10.000000 MHz to 200.000000 MHz
3. Calibration tolerance ±10 ppm (±0.001%) at + 25ºC
4. Temperature stability tolerance ±4 ppm (±0.0004%)
5. Shunt capacitance 7 pF max.
6. Drive Level 0.5 mW max.
7. Cut AT-Cut
8. Reflow soldering condition 10 seconds max. at +260ºC
9. Marking WTL Part No., Frequency, Date Code.
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
96SMX - TIGHT TOLERANCE -
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
3-38
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
96SMX  Standard Frequencies 96SMX
FREQUENCY
MHZ